21.72	1.1.1.1.1	1.00	1.189	1310	2. 6.1		ē
1.5	22.25	100	1.10	123.1	$T = L^{-1}$	3.15.)	Ĝ
£	Sec. 2.	3.837	1.5	1.56	1.20	CLACK S	2
2.24.2	1994 C	13.		1.60	1.32	1	ł
24.19	221	1.1.5	10	A 6	<b>}9</b>		5
1.20	1.18	6 J. O. S		LA.~	1.1		1
	12.777	144.12					ŝ

Vol. mgs page 21399

a94

1993年1月1日 1993年1月1日 1993年1月1日

由自己的法的任何支出

11.19

1.1 BUYER

1 - 12 - C.C.

1

CTAN

SELLER

<b>达</b> 到14月1日分子		and the state of the state of the		TEAD
DEPART	MENT C	OF VETE	HANS /	<b>VLLWIN</b>

NITC- 2071 87 ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

### M29942 Loan Number

Ĕ

8

Le

H

88

#### December 12, 1988 DATE

Grover Allen R. PARTIES:

and bring duly succe Rersonally appeared the above named no ce p Trugt? O

> Decomper 13 PHONE OF JUL LOI

LENDER The State of Oregon By And Through The Director Of Veterans' Affairs TATE OF OREGON 383 × doXc

Grove Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to be sent to: Allen R. 3, Box 320 (Tax Account No 001=0498517R Rt.

Mailing Address THE PARTIES STATE THAT: 097.01 97601 Decouper Klamath Falls, OR 1. Seller owes Lender the debt shown by: City State Zip

(a) A note in the sum of \$\_30,400.00 dated September 4 200 My Commerce Explain county, Oregon, in Volume Rest Book M75

date, and recorded in the office of the county recording officer of  $\underline{Klamath}$ 31.0  $\mathcal{T}$ 75 September 5, 19 on

Page 10447 GUO BOX Edizorani, conosisa na ano e caure a l'artica da sere which note is secured by a Trust Deed of the same 19 (b) A note in the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_ <u>.</u> (-- ) · ;

CONVILOR CONVILLANT county, Oregon, in Volume/Reel/Book date and recorded in the office of the county recording officer of

19 Bolicity these and the CARLES C , which note is secured by a Security Agreement of -19

CO A note in the solid of  $\phi$  \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ under the solid of  $\phi$  \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ under the same data is possible to be a solid of the same data is possible to be a so dated -

CCL(d) and further shown by

STATE OF OREGON

In this agreement the items mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) will be called "security document" from here on

2. Seller has sold and conveyed (or is about to sell and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security document. Both, Seller and Buyer have asked Lender to release Seller from further liability under or on account of the security document. The property being sold by Seller and bought by Buyer is specifically described as follows:

upunous state connections of See Exhibit "A" attached And the state of the state of the state of the state of the

SECTION 7. LIMITATIONS

thouses and b

It the sgreement this angulat runther the obligations of each such parent, through the end of the rest of the s parent, fath, or bettorellop as Bayes, the obligations of each such parent, thrupping runter of each second second

FOR THE REASONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND SECTION EX INTERPRETATION 

The unpaid balance on the loan being assumed is \$<u>0021,731.88 here</u> as of -November

The nervolution is the transformed prime solution of the solution of the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the Except as specifically changed by this Agreement. Buyer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the obligations provided in the security document that were to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed. Buyer agrees to perform obligations provided in the security document that were to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed. Buyer agrees to perform those obligations at the time, in the manner, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of those obligations at the time, in the manner, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of SECTION 3.1 ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY such security document optimate the reacted tage of equilater value Bine: Cranical optimates Var2ab1e (indoniu virathervariabis o rivieti ani vator Aniaetariva Bille Ci

208-W (6-98) SECTION 4. DITEREST NATE AND PAYLENTS

# SECTION 4 INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS

(ordunt)



The interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>10.75</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan. The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$2020 area are to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is 

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in full on the due date of the last payment.

SECTION 5... DUE ON SALE of inspective on A nuclei of the second of the second dependence. Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving Spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving 

BECINCLE 1 NUMERIC BETERICE OF BECHTED CBF10V110M \*\* This law has been suspended until July 1, 1989. Any transfer of a property between July 3, 1985, and July 1, 1989, will not be counted as a transfer under the 1983 "Due on Sale" law. However, transfers that occurred between July 20, 1983, and July 2, 1985, may become due on sale with the next Fransler after July 3-1999 OPTITA SOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES SELECT STORE AND

SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than one person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

SECTION 7. LIMITATIONS

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or mentioned in the security document.

1200 R H	SELLER X	adit	
CER Allen, R., Grover of the service states of the service of the	le Duyer, all et a poplan, et t	Sin Hun	CER
Les arrest that the states constrained with a state of the state of th		lene Gurney	8
ate of OREGON UNTY OF Klamath }ss	<u>12-14</u> ,11	. 88	
Arlene C	<u>surney</u>		
rsonally appeared the above named <u>HYLERE</u> d acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his (their) volur (c) y but a lugge call of c	ntary act and deed.	elastrener	Tre Commence Service
	Before me: My Commission	Notary F n Expires: δ-16-92	Public For Oregon
	12115	19 80	
(p) y uote w test and et a	2 1x 1	Allen R.G.M	JVEN SVE
ersonally appeared the above named	Intaby act and deed.	a D. I San in a	
dala, and recorded in the office of the couply recording p	Before me:	영화 전에서 가장 방법에서 이 것 같아요. 이 속 가 주 속 같이 가 했다.	Puşlic For Oregon
	My Commission	on expires: 7-16	
	<u>cu</u>		
1 Segectives react 12th day of Dece	ember 57 19 885 3		
(Har Accord No	DIRECTOR OF V	ETERANS' AFFAIRS - Lender	
Unul à change la criquinaied, all lax sistements are co be sent	Jove	e D. Emerson	STOR
The Siste of Oregon By	Neco	unts Services	۵!۲۰ بلغانی ۲۰۱۹
STATE OF OREGON SS	December 12	.19	
COUNTY OF,,,	Joyce D. Emerson	10.	a la statistic (par)
Personally appeared the above named and, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign signature was his (her) voluntary act and deed	the foregoing instrument on beha	alf of the Director of Veterans. And	
signature was ins (ner) volunity as	ter an	A MIN	sonus
	Before me:	Nota slon Expires: _3/16/91	ry Public For oregon
FOR COUNTY RECORDING INFORMATION ONLY	- My Columns	son express to yet y	
DATE Compar 12, 1988		AFTER SIGNING/RECOF	DING. RETURN TO:
rosu protiper			
1009/150345 VK	UNBTION ADREEME	DEPARTMENT OF VET	ERANS' AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS		OREGON VETERAL	St. NF
	$\rightarrow$	Salem, Oregon	7310-1201
<ol> <li>a∿268</li> </ol>			

M29942

## EXHIBIT "A"

The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

A parcel of land lying within the bounds of that tract of real property recorded in Volume 222, page 301 of Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, described therein as being in the SE½ of the SE½ of Section 28, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, said parcel of land being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of aforesaid tract of real property, which corner is described as being on the South boundary of Section 28, distant 2074.11 feet East of the South ½ corner thereof; thence following along the bounds of said tract North 25° 22' West, 761.0 feet to the Southerly right of way line of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway; thence along same North 67° 02½' East a distance of 418.0 feet; thence South 25° 22' East parallel with the West boundary, a distance of 790.1 feet to the South boundary of said tract; thence along same South 55° 41' West 246.2 feet and West 194.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

## EXCEPT THEREFROM

A parcel of land lying within the bounds of that tract of land recorded on Microfilm No. 67 at page 3540 of Deed Records of Klamath County Oregon, described therein as being located in the SEŁ of the SEŁ of Section 28, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, said parcel of land being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Southwesterly corner of above said tract of real property, which corner is described as being on the South boundary of aforesaid Section 28, distant 2074.11 feet East of the South  $\frac{1}{2}$ . corner thereof; thence North 25° 22' West 761.00 feet along the West boundary of aforesaid tract of real property to the most Northwesterly corner thereof, being located on the Southerly right of way boundary of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway (Ore66) thence North 67° 025' East along said tract of real property a distance of 418 feet being the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 25° 22' East along the East boundary of said tract of real property a distance of 350.00 feet; thence South 67° 02' West parallel with the aforesaid Southerly right of way of the Klamath Falls-Ashland Highway a distance of 252.00 feet; thence North 25° 22' West 350.00 feet to a point on the aforesaid highway boundary distant of 252.00 feet from the true point of beginning; thence North 67° 023' East 252.00 feet along the said boundary to the true point of beginning.

# STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS

Filed for record at request of Mountain Title Co ute ute ute ute of A.D., 19 88 at o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol M88, of Mortgages on Page County Clerk	the day				
Mortgages on Page <u>21.555</u>	, and duly recorded in Vol,	9:48 o'clock A.M.	of <u>Mou</u>		
OI County Clerk	<u> </u>	teages on Page.	_ A.D., 19 <u></u>	<u>+25</u>	of
By Onutine Mullendare	nn - County Clerk	Fvolvn Bieh	DI	0	